
 

Aleksandr R. Bestugin  
Doctor of sciences  

RUSSIA 
 

 https://orcid.org/0000-0003-3847-2516  
 
 

  
 

 
Director of the Institute of Radio Engineering and Infocommunication Technologies of GUAP, Doctor of Technical Sciences, 
Professor is a major and recognized scientist in the field of control systems and analysis of complex technical systems. 
Experience in scientific and pedagogical activity is more than 40 years. He is actively involved in public activities, is a 
member of educational and methodological associations in the areas of training "Electronics, Radio Engineering and 
Communication Systems", "Photonics, Instrumentation, Optical and Biotechnical Systems and Technologies", regularly 
participates in the work of Russian and international conferences. 

  

  Author-ID Publications Citations h-index 

Web of Science 
Researcher-ID 

 

AAH-7496-2019
 

23 
 

1 
 

1 

 
SCOPUS 

 
56437698300 

 
53 

 
35 

 
3 

 
RSCI 

 
33418 

 
426 

 
916 

 
10 


