Aleksandr R. Bestugin

Doctor of sciences RUSSIA

https://orcid.org/0000-0003-3847-2516



	Author-ID	Publications	Citations	h-index
Web of Science Researcher-ID	AAH-7496-2019	23	1	1
SCOPUS	56437698300	53	35	3
RSCI	33418	426	916	10

Director of the Institute of Radio Engineering and Infocommunication Technologies of GUAP, Doctor of Technical Sciences, Professor is a major and recognized scientist in the field of control systems and analysis of complex technical systems. Experience in scientific and pedagogical activity is more than 40 years. He is actively involved in public activities, is a member of educational and methodological associations in the areas of training "Electronics, Radio Engineering and Communication Systems", "Photonics, Instrumentation, Optical and Biotechnical Systems and Technologies", regularly participates in the work of Russian and international conferences.